
Advanced Placement (AP) 
 
AP Exam Title      Score   Course Credit 
Art History      3   ART 2503 – Fine Arts-Visual 
Biology       3   BIOL 1003/1001 (1004) – Biological Science with lab  
Calculus AB      3   MATH 2204 – Calculus I 
Calculus BC      3   MATH 2214 – Calculus II 
Chemistry      4   CHEM 1013/1011 (1014) – General Chemistry I with lab  

5   CHEM 1013/1011 (1014) – General Chemistry I with lab  
& CHEM 1023/1021 (1024) – General Chemistry II with labs 

Computer Science A     3   MIS 1503 – Microcomputer Applications I  
Computer Science Principles    3   MIS 1503 – Microcomputer Applications I 
English Language & Composition   3   ENG 1003 – Composition I 

4   ENG 1003 – Composition I  & ENG 1013 – Composition II 
English Literature and Composition   3   ENG 2003 – World Literature I or 

ENG 2013 – World Literature II 
Environmental Science     3   BIOL 1063/1061 – Environmental Science with lab 
Human Geography     3   GEOG 2613 – Introduction to Geography 
Macroeconomics     3   ECON 2313 – Principles of Macroeconomics 
Microeconomics     3   ECON 2323 – Principles of Microeconomics 
Music Theory      3   MUS 2503 – Fine Arts-Musical 
Physics B      3   PHYS 2054 – General Physics I 
Physics C: Electricity & Magnetism   4   PHYS 2044 – University Physics II 
Physics C: Mechanics     4   PHYS 2034 – University Physics I 
Psychology      3   PSY 2013 – Introduction to Psychology 
Spanish Language & Culture    3   SPAN 1013 – Spanish I or 

SPAN 1023 – Spanish II 
4   SPAN 1013 – Spanish I & SPAN 1023 – Spanish II 

Statistics      3   MATH 2233 – Applied Statistics 
United States Government & Politics   3   POSC 2103 – Introduction to US Government 
United States History     3   HIST 2763 – The United States to 1876 or 

HIST 2773 – The United States since 1876 
World History      3   HIST 1013 – World Civilization to 1660 or 

HIST 1023 – World Civilization since 1660 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



College Level Examination Program (CLEP) 
 
CLEP EXAM TITLE    Score  Course Credit 
American Government     50   POSC 2103 – Introduction to US Government 
American Literature     50   ENG 2303 – American Literature I 

ENG 2313 – American Literature II 
Biology       50   BIOL 1003/1001(1004) – Biological Science with lab 
College Composition (not modular)   50   ENG 1003 – Composition I 
Calculus      50   MATH 2204 – Calculus I 
Chemistry      50   CHEM 1013/1011 (1014) – General Chemistry I with lab  

& CHEM 1023/1021 (1024) – General Chemistry II with labs 
College Algebra      50   MATH 1023 – College Algebra 
College Math      50   MATH 1083 – Quantitative Literacy 
Financial Accounting     50   ACCT 2003 – Principles of Accounting I  

& ACCT 2013 – Principles of Accounting II 
History of the United States I    50   HIST 2763 – The United States to 1876 
History of the United States II    50   HIST 2773 – The United States since 1876 
Human Growth & Development    50   PSY 2533 – Life-span Development 
Humanities      50   (Choose one three-hour course) 

ART 2503 – Fine Arts-Visual OR 
ENG 2003 – World Literature I OR 
ENG 2013 – World Literature II OR 

Info Systems & Computer Applications   50   MIS 1503 – Microcomputer Applications I 
Introductory Business Law    50   LAW 2023 – The Legal Environment of Business 
Introductory Psychology    50   PSY 2013 – Introduction to Psychology 
Introductory Sociology     50   SOC 2213 – Principles of Sociology 
Natural Sciences     50   BIOL 1003/1001 (1004) – Principles of Biology and 

PHSC 1203/1201 (1024) – Physical Science with labs 
Pre-calculus      50   MATH 1054 – Pre-calculus Mathematics  
Principles of Macroeconomics    50   ECON 2313 – Principles of Macroeconomics 
Principles of Management    50   MGMT 2003 – Introduction to Management 
Principles of Marketing     50   MKTG 1013 – Introduction to Business 
Principles of Microeconomics    50   ECON 2323 – Principles of Microeconomics 
Social Sciences & History    50   HIST 1013 – World Civilization to 1660 

55   HIST 1013 – World Civilization to 1660 
HIST 1023 – World Civilization since 1660 

Spanish Language     50   SPAN 1013 – Spanish I 
55   SPAN 1013 – Spanish I 

SPAN 1023 – Spanish II 
60   SPAN 1013 – Spanish I 

SPAN 1023 – Spanish II 
SPAN 2013 – Spanish III 

Western Civilization I     50   HIST 1013 – World Civilization to 1660 
Western Civilization II     50   HIST 1023 – World Civilization since 1660 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DANTES Subject Standardized Test (DSST) 
 
DSST Exam Title    Score   Course Credit 
Art of the Western World   400    ART 2503 – Fine Arts-Visual 
Environment and Humanity   400    BIOL 1063/1061 – Environmental Science with lab 
Fundamentals of College Algebra  400    MATH 1023 – College Algebra 
Human Cultural Geography   400    GEOG 2613 – Introduction to Geography 
Lifespan Developmental Psychology  400    PSY 2533 – Lifespan Development 
Principles of Physical Science   400    PHSC 1203/1201 (1204) – Physical Science with lab  
Principles of Public Speaking   400    SPCH 1203 – Oral Communications 
Principles of Statistics    400    MATH 2233 – Applied Statistics 
Principles of Supervision   400    MGMT 2043 – Supervisory Management 
Technical Writing    400    ENG 1233 – Technical Composition 


